Awarded Excellence at the NIKKEI Integrated Report Award 2024

Nichirei Corporation is pleased to announce that it has been awarded the Excellence at the NIKKEI Integrated Report Award 2024, hosted by Nikkei Inc.

The Nikkei Integrated Report Awards are held annually by Nikkei Inc. to promote the enhancement and dissemination of integrated reports (*).

Since 2018, we have been publishing an integrated report as an important communication tool with our stakeholders, primarily investors. Our goal is to clearly convey our vision and efforts towards sustainable growth by systematically presenting both financial and non-financial information along with our business strategies.

This award particularly recognized that management that is conscious of ROIC is well described, as well as that the non-financial initiatives connect to financial value drivers and to the improvement of corporate value is shown.

We will continue to strive for further improvement of our integrated report, providing valuable financial and non-financial information, and enhancing corporate value through dialogue with our stakeholders.

*Note: The awards were held as the "Nikkei Annual Report Awards" from 1998 to 2020 and were renamed in 2021.

For more information on the "Nichirei Group Integrated Report 2024," please visit here. https://www.nichirei.co.jp/english/ir/library/integrated.html_

End